
   Total Starters:    

 Start Nbr     Rider / Nationality     

Federation Qualifier 44 Km
Saturday,  26th January 2008

Bou Theib Endurance Village, Al Khatem, Abu Dhabi

Horse / Owner    

Start List, At 07:00:00
25

2 Naseb Musallem Al Rashdi / UAE
 

Shaddad [Shanaf] /Arabian/2003/Grey/Stallion
Kirsty Mothersdale

3 Mohd Ibrahim Mohd Ghaith Al Hammadi / UAE
 

Berlenti /Arabian/2003/Grey/Stallion
Mohd Sultan Salem Al Neyadi

4 Abdur Rahman Siddek Ali / BAN
 

KA Ani Lamahtek /Arabian/2000/Chesnut/Gelding
Khalifa Matar Mohd Al Neyadi

6 Falah Salem Muhsen Al Badi / UAE
 

MA Yoram /Thoroughbred/1997/Roan/Gelding
Falah Salem Muhsen Al Badi

9 Jabbar Singh Sawai Singh / IND
 

Bahir De Piboul /Arabian/2002/Chesnut/Stallion
Sh Faisal bin Saqr Al Qasimi

10 Edward Hector / NZL
 

Ro-Topaz /Arabian/1991/Bay/Gelding
Sh Mohd bin Rashid Al Maktoum

11 Mohd Jabir Ali / UAE
 

Bey Galina /Part Arab/1999/Grey/Mare
Sheikha Madiya Hasher Al Maktoum

15 Abdulla Mohd Rashed Al Shamsi / UAE
 

Jahara Hem /Arabian/1998/Chesnut/Mare
Emirates Heritage Club

16 Saeed Benzekri / MAR
 

Ossira /Arab/1998/Grey/Mare
Emirates Heritage Club

17 Hamad Juma Ahmed Al Kuwaiti / UAE
 

Czar Almaden /Arabian/1992/Bay/Gelding
Emirates Heritage Club

19 Abdulla Rajab Ahmed Al Hosani / UAE
 

Solitario /Part Arab/1992/Bay/Gelding
Emirates Heritage Club

20 Saif Mohd Masoud Al Ahbabi / UAE
 

Fortune de Sky /Saddle Horse/1993/Chesnut/Gelding
Emirates Heritage Club

21 Sultan Mohd Munif Al Hajeri / UAE
 

Thiyara HVP /Arabian/1996/Chesnut/Mare
Emirates Heritage Club

22 Mohd Ibrahim Nasser Al Zaabi / UAE
 

Al Berzeh W rsan /Arabian/2001/Bay/Mare
Emirates Heritage Club

23 Obaid Khalid Al Shamsi / UAE
 

Enchanted One /Arabian/1999/Chesnut/Mare
Emirates Heritage Club

24 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari / UAE
 

Von Herte Juliet /Arabian/1990/Grey/Mare
Emirates Heritage Club

25 Hassan Ahmed Mohd / UAE
 

Satine /Arabian/2001/Chesnut/Mare
Emirates Heritage Club

26 Moira Elaine Mcfarlane / GBR
 

Alaawar /Arabian/1999/Grey/Gelding
Ali Khalifa Thani Al Qama

27 Mustaq Khan Chowdhary / PAK
 

LM Ruman /Arab/2001/Bay/Gelding
Sh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan
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   Total Starters:    

 Start Nbr     Rider / Nationality     

Federation Qualifier 44 Km
Saturday,  26th January 2008

Bou Theib Endurance Village, Al Khatem, Abu Dhabi

Horse / Owner    

Start List, At 07:00:00
25

29 Muhammad Zeeshan Ramzan Hafiz Malik / PAK
 

Scandalous One /Arabian/1999/Chesnut/Stallion
Sh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan

31 Jetha Ram Babu Ram / IND
 

Sensation /Arabian/2003/Chesnut/Mare
Mubarak Mohd Al Khaili

32 Jasim Mohd Hamad Al Mehairi / UAE
 

Dhahmaan /Arabian/1999/Chesnut/Stallion
Mohd Amer Omar Saleh Amer

33 Hamda Hassan Mohd Noor / UAE
 

Wattle Vale Sovreign /Arab/1993/Chesnut/Gelding
Hamdah Hassan Mohd Noor

34 Sumaya Hussain Mohd / UAE
 

Rinkhals /unk/1991/Grey/Gelding
Sumaya Hussain Mohd

35 Mahmoud Ilyas / UAE
 

Sandine Elle /Part Arab/1997/Grey/Mare
Al Wathba Stables
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Gate 1 of 2
 Pl.   Rider / Horse / Owner    Gate   Place Arrival  Vet In  Pulse R.Time  Speed  Av.  In Vet  

Federation Qualifier 44 Km
Saturday,  26th January 2008

Bou Theib Endurance Village, Al Khatem, Abu Dhabi

 Nbr. 

1 27 Mustaq Khan Chowdhary / PAK
LM Ruman /Arab/2001/Bay/Gelding

Sh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan

__1   1 08:43:53 08:47:55 00:04:02 47 01:47:55 16.68 16.68

  Departure: 09:27:55     Lead: +00:00:00     Total Recovery: 00:04:02     Avg Recovery: 00:04:02     Trainer: Khamis Ateeq Al Romaithi

2 29 Muhammad Zeeshan Ramzan Hafiz Malik / PAK
Scandalous One /Arabian/1999/Chesnut/Stallion

Sh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan

__1   2 08:44:00 08:48:00 00:04:00 39 01:48:00 16.67 16.67

  Departure: 09:28:00     Lead: +00:00:05     Total Recovery: 00:04:00     Avg Recovery: 00:04:00     Trainer: Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi

3 10 Edward Hector / NZL
Ro-Topaz /Arabian/1991/Bay/Gelding

Sh Mohd bin Rashid Al Maktoum

__1   3 08:44:57 08:51:23 00:06:26 43 01:51:23 16.16 16.16

  Departure: 09:31:23     Lead: +00:03:28     Total Recovery: 00:06:26     Avg Recovery: 00:06:26     Trainer: Sheikha Madiya Hasher Al Maktoum

4 31 Jetha Ram Babu Ram / IND
Sensation /Arabian/2003/Chesnut/Mare

Mubarak Mohd Al Khaili

__1   4 08:43:21 08:51:26 00:08:05 52 01:51:26 16.15 16.15

  Departure: 09:31:26     Lead: +00:03:31     Total Recovery: 00:08:05     Avg Recovery: 00:08:05     Trainer: Khamis Ateeq Al Romaithi

5 11 Mohd Jabir Ali / UAE
Bey Galina /Part Arab/1999/Grey/Mare

Sheikha Madiya Hasher Al Maktoum

__1   5 08:44:39 08:55:41 00:11:02 41 01:55:41 15.56 15.56

  Departure: 09:35:41     Lead: +00:07:46     Total Recovery: 00:11:02     Avg Recovery: 00:11:02     Trainer: Sheikha Madiya Hasher Al Maktoum

6 3 Mohd Ibrahim Mohd Ghaith Al Hammadi / UAE
Berlenti /Arabian/2003/Grey/Stallion

Mohd Sultan Salem Al Neyadi

__1   6 08:52:48 08:59:46 00:06:58 52 01:59:46 15.03 15.03

  Departure: 09:39:46     Lead: +00:11:51     Total Recovery: 00:06:58     Avg Recovery: 00:06:58     Trainer: Khalifa Matar Mohd Al Neyadi

7 4 Abdur Rahman Siddek Ali / BAN
KA Ani Lamahtek /Arabian/2000/Chesnut/Gelding

Khalifa Matar Mohd Al Neyadi

__1   7 08:52:51 08:59:54 00:07:03 46 01:59:54 15.01 15.01

  Departure: 09:39:54     Lead: +00:11:59     Total Recovery: 00:07:03     Avg Recovery: 00:07:03     Trainer: Khalifa Matar Mohd Al Neyadi

8 6 Falah Salem Muhsen Al Badi / UAE
MA Yoram /Thoroughbred/1997/Roan/Gelding

Falah Salem Muhsen Al Badi

__1   8 08:53:00 09:01:55 00:08:55 37 02:01:55 14.76 14.76

  Departure: 09:41:55     Lead: +00:14:00     Total Recovery: 00:08:55     Avg Recovery: 00:08:55     Trainer: Abdul Aziz Ali Mohd Al Shamsi

9 15 Abdulla Mohd Rashed Al Shamsi / UAE
Jahara Hem /Arabian/1998/Chesnut/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   9 09:03:19 09:07:48 00:04:29 41 02:07:48 14.09 14.09

  Departure: 09:47:48     Lead: +00:19:53     Total Recovery: 00:04:29     Avg Recovery: 00:04:29     Trainer: Ahmed Salem Ali Bakhit Al Rashedi

10 23 Obaid Khalid Al Shamsi / UAE
Enchanted One /Arabian/1999/Chesnut/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   10 09:03:21 09:07:55 00:04:34 46 02:07:55 14.07 14.07

  Departure: 09:47:55     Lead: +00:20:00     Total Recovery: 00:04:34     Avg Recovery: 00:04:34     Trainer: Mohd Ahmed Eydha Al Rashedi

11 20 Saif Mohd Masoud Al Ahbabi / UAE
Fortune de Sky /Saddle Horse/1993/Chesnut/Gelding

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   11 09:02:52 09:08:14 00:05:22 39 02:08:14 14.04 14.04

  Departure: 09:48:14     Lead: +00:20:19     Total Recovery: 00:05:22     Avg Recovery: 00:05:22     Trainer: unk

12 25 Hassan Ahmed Mohd / UAE
Satine /Arabian/2001/Chesnut/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   12 09:00:43 09:08:15 00:07:32 43 02:08:15 14.04 14.04

  Departure: 09:48:15     Lead: +00:20:20     Total Recovery: 00:07:32     Avg Recovery: 00:07:32     Trainer: unk
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Gate 1 of 2
 Pl.   Rider / Horse / Owner    Gate   Place Arrival  Vet In  Pulse R.Time  Speed  Av.  In Vet  

Federation Qualifier 44 Km
Saturday,  26th January 2008

Bou Theib Endurance Village, Al Khatem, Abu Dhabi

 Nbr. 

13 19 Abdulla Rajab Ahmed Al Hosani / UAE
Solitario /Part Arab/1992/Bay/Gelding

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   13 09:03:10 09:08:27 00:05:17 45 02:08:27 14.01 14.01

  Departure: 09:48:27     Lead: +00:20:32     Total Recovery: 00:05:17     Avg Recovery: 00:05:17     Trainer: Ali Saeed Abdulla Hawas Al Ameri

14 24 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari / UAE
Von Herte Juliet /Arabian/1990/Grey/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   14 09:02:29 09:09:14 00:06:45 48 02:09:14 13.93 13.93

  Departure: 09:49:14     Lead: +00:21:19     Total Recovery: 00:06:45     Avg Recovery: 00:06:45     Trainer: Mohd Ahmed Eydha Al Rashedi

15 16 Saeed Benzekri / MAR
Ossira /Arab/1998/Grey/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   15 09:00:47 09:11:00 00:10:13 44 02:11:00 13.74 13.74

  Departure: 09:51:00     Lead: +00:23:05     Total Recovery: 00:10:13     Avg Recovery: 00:10:13     Trainer: Ahmed Salem Ali Bakhit Al Rashedi

16 22 Mohd Ibrahim Nasser Al Zaabi / UAE
Al Berzeh W rsan /Arabian/2001/Bay/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   16 09:03:14 09:11:28 00:08:14 49 02:11:28 13.69 13.69

  Departure: 09:51:28     Lead: +00:23:33     Total Recovery: 00:08:14     Avg Recovery: 00:08:14     Trainer: Mohd Ahmed Eydha Al Rashedi

17 21 Sultan Mohd Munif Al Hajeri / UAE
Thiyara HVP /Arabian/1996/Chesnut/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   17 09:03:01 09:11:34 00:08:33 52 02:11:34 13.68 13.68

  Departure: 09:51:34     Lead: +00:23:39     Total Recovery: 00:08:33     Avg Recovery: 00:08:33     Trainer: Ali Saeed Abdulla Hawas Al Ameri

18 2 Naseb Musallem Al Rashdi / UAE
Shaddad [Shanaf] /Arabian/2003/Grey/Stallion

Kirsty Mothersdale

__1   18 09:04:29 09:12:44 00:08:15 47 02:12:44 13.56 13.56

  Departure: 09:52:44     Lead: +00:24:49     Total Recovery: 00:08:15     Avg Recovery: 00:08:15     Trainer: Mohd Abdulla Saeed Al Mahri

19 17 Hamad Juma Ahmed Al Kuwaiti / UAE
Czar Almaden /Arabian/1992/Bay/Gelding

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   19 09:03:36 09:13:31 00:09:55 52 02:13:31 13.48 13.48

  Departure: 09:53:31     Lead: +00:25:36     Total Recovery: 00:09:55     Avg Recovery: 00:09:55     Trainer: Mohd Naser Ali Al Qataiti

20 34 Sumaya Hussain Mohd / UAE
Rinkhals /unk/1991/Grey/Gelding

Sumaya Hussain Mohd

__1   20 09:12:59 09:17:21 00:04:22 54 02:17:21 13.11 13.11

  Departure: 09:57:21     Lead: +00:29:26     Total Recovery: 00:04:22     Avg Recovery: 00:04:22     Trainer: unk

21 33 Hamda Hassan Mohd Noor / UAE
Wattle Vale Sovreign /Arab/1993/Chesnut/Gelding

Hamdah Hassan Mohd Noor

__1   21 09:13:04 09:17:26 00:04:22 43 02:17:26 13.10 13.10

  Departure: 09:57:26     Lead: +00:29:31     Total Recovery: 00:04:22     Avg Recovery: 00:04:22     Trainer: Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafya

www.intlendurance.com, Abu Dhabi, UAE                                                             - Page 2 -                                                                                            14:40:18



FINISH
 Pl.   Rider / Horse / Owner    Gate   Place Arrival  Vet In  Pulse R.Time  Speed  Av.  In Vet  

Federation Qualifier 44 Km
Saturday,  26th January 2008

Bou Theib Endurance Village, Al Khatem, Abu Dhabi

 Nbr. 

1 31 Jetha Ram Babu Ram / IND
Sensation /Arabian/2003/Chesnut/Mare

Mubarak Mohd Al Khaili

__1   4 08:43:21 08:51:26 00:08:05 52 01:51:26 16.15 16.15

__F   1 10:19:08 10:24:39 00:05:31 51 02:39:08 17.61 16.59

  Lead: +00:00:00     Total Recovery: 00:13:36     Avg Recovery: 00:06:48     Trainer: Khamis Ateeq Al Romaithi

1 29 Muhammad Zeeshan Ramzan Hafiz Malik / PAK
Scandalous One /Arabian/1999/Chesnut/Stallion

Sh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan

__1   2 08:44:00 08:48:00 00:04:00 39 01:48:00 16.67 16.67

__F   1 10:19:08 10:23:16 00:04:08 41 02:39:08 16.43 16.59

  Lead: +00:00:00     Total Recovery: 00:08:08     Avg Recovery: 00:04:04     Trainer: Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi

3 27 Mustaq Khan Chowdhary / PAK
LM Ruman /Arab/2001/Bay/Gelding

Sh Sultan bin Zayed Al Nahyan

__1   1 08:43:53 08:47:55 00:04:02 47 01:47:55 16.68 16.68

__F   3 10:19:18 10:23:11 00:03:53 48 02:39:18 16.35 16.57

  Lead: +00:00:10     Total Recovery: 00:07:55     Avg Recovery: 00:03:57     Trainer: Khamis Ateeq Al Romaithi

4 11 Mohd Jabir Ali / UAE
Bey Galina /Part Arab/1999/Grey/Mare

Sheikha Madiya Hasher Al Maktoum

__1   5 08:44:39 08:55:41 00:11:02 41 01:55:41 15.56 15.56

__F   4 10:21:01 10:25:58 00:04:57 48 02:41:01 18.53 16.40

  Lead: +00:01:53     Total Recovery: 00:15:59     Avg Recovery: 00:07:59     Trainer: Sheikha Madiya Hasher Al Maktoum

5 10 Edward Hector / NZL
Ro-Topaz /Arabian/1991/Bay/Gelding

Sh Mohd bin Rashid Al Maktoum

__1   3 08:44:57 08:51:23 00:06:26 43 01:51:23 16.16 16.16

__F   5 10:21:07 10:25:56 00:04:49 52 02:41:07 16.89 16.39

  Lead: +00:01:59     Total Recovery: 00:11:15     Avg Recovery: 00:05:37     Trainer: Sheikha Madiya Hasher Al Maktoum

6 6 Falah Salem Muhsen Al Badi / UAE
MA Yoram /Thoroughbred/1997/Roan/Gelding

Falah Salem Muhsen Al Badi

__1   8 08:53:00 09:01:55 00:08:55 37 02:01:55 14.76 14.76

__F   6 10:33:37 10:41:12 00:07:35 41 02:53:37 16.25 15.21

  Lead: +00:14:29     Total Recovery: 00:16:30     Avg Recovery: 00:08:15     Trainer: Abdul Aziz Ali Mohd Al Shamsi

7 4 Abdur Rahman Siddek Ali / BAN
KA Ani Lamahtek /Arabian/2000/Chesnut/Gelding

Khalifa Matar Mohd Al Neyadi

__1   7 08:52:51 08:59:54 00:07:03 46 01:59:54 15.01 15.01

__F   7 10:42:54 10:51:16 00:08:22 49 03:02:54 13.33 14.43

  Lead: +00:23:46     Total Recovery: 00:15:25     Avg Recovery: 00:07:42     Trainer: Khalifa Matar Mohd Al Neyadi

8 2 Naseb Musallem Al Rashdi / UAE
Shaddad [Shanaf] /Arabian/2003/Grey/Stallion

Kirsty Mothersdale

__1   18 09:04:29 09:12:44 00:08:15 47 02:12:44 13.56 13.56

__F   8 10:49:58 11:02:57 00:12:59 49 03:09:58 14.68 13.90

  Lead: +00:30:50     Total Recovery: 00:21:14     Avg Recovery: 00:10:37     Trainer: Mohd Abdulla Saeed Al Mahri

9 16 Saeed Benzekri / MAR
Ossira /Arab/1998/Grey/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   15 09:00:47 09:11:00 00:10:13 44 02:11:00 13.74 13.74

__F   9 10:51:18 10:57:33 00:06:15 53 03:11:18 13.93 13.80

  Lead: +00:32:10     Total Recovery: 00:16:28     Avg Recovery: 00:08:14     Trainer: Ahmed Salem Ali Bakhit Al Rashedi

10 15 Abdulla Mohd Rashed Al Shamsi / UAE
Jahara Hem /Arabian/1998/Chesnut/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   9 09:03:19 09:07:48 00:04:29 41 02:07:48 14.09 14.09

__F   10 10:53:47 10:57:07 00:03:20 44 03:13:47 12.73 13.62

  Lead: +00:34:39     Total Recovery: 00:07:49     Avg Recovery: 00:03:54     Trainer: Ahmed Salem Ali Bakhit Al Rashedi

11 19 Abdulla Rajab Ahmed Al Hosani / UAE
Solitario /Part Arab/1992/Bay/Gelding

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   13 09:03:10 09:08:27 00:05:17 45 02:08:27 14.01 14.01

__F   11 10:54:28 11:02:22 00:07:54 45 03:14:28 12.72 13.58

  Lead: +00:35:20     Total Recovery: 00:13:11     Avg Recovery: 00:06:35     Trainer: Ali Saeed Abdulla Hawas Al Ameri

12 20 Saif Mohd Masoud Al Ahbabi / UAE
Fortune de Sky /Saddle Horse/1993/Chesnut/Gelding

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   11 09:02:52 09:08:14 00:05:22 39 02:08:14 14.04 14.04

__F   12 10:54:41 11:02:50 00:08:09 43 03:14:41 12.64 13.56

  Lead: +00:35:33     Total Recovery: 00:13:31     Avg Recovery: 00:06:45     Trainer: unk
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FINISH
 Pl.   Rider / Horse / Owner    Gate   Place Arrival  Vet In  Pulse R.Time  Speed  Av.  In Vet  

Federation Qualifier 44 Km
Saturday,  26th January 2008

Bou Theib Endurance Village, Al Khatem, Abu Dhabi

 Nbr. 

13 25 Hassan Ahmed Mohd / UAE
Satine /Arabian/2001/Chesnut/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   12 09:00:43 09:08:15 00:07:32 43 02:08:15 14.04 14.04

__F   13 10:54:50 11:02:32 00:07:42 42 03:14:50 12.62 13.55

  Lead: +00:35:42     Total Recovery: 00:15:14     Avg Recovery: 00:07:37     Trainer: unk

14 23 Obaid Khalid Al Shamsi / UAE
Enchanted One /Arabian/1999/Chesnut/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   10 09:03:21 09:07:55 00:04:34 46 02:07:55 14.07 14.07

__F   14 10:54:51 11:03:05 00:08:14 45 03:14:51 12.55 13.55

  Lead: +00:35:43     Total Recovery: 00:12:48     Avg Recovery: 00:06:24     Trainer: Mohd Ahmed Eydha Al Rashedi

15 22 Mohd Ibrahim Nasser Al Zaabi / UAE
Al Berzeh W rsan /Arabian/2001/Bay/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   16 09:03:14 09:11:28 00:08:14 49 02:11:28 13.69 13.69

__F   15 10:55:12 11:04:44 00:09:32 45 03:15:12 13.18 13.53

  Lead: +00:36:04     Total Recovery: 00:17:46     Avg Recovery: 00:08:53     Trainer: Mohd Ahmed Eydha Al Rashedi

16 24 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari / UAE
Von Herte Juliet /Arabian/1990/Grey/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   14 09:02:29 09:09:14 00:06:45 48 02:09:14 13.93 13.93

__F   16 10:55:20 11:03:02 00:07:42 45 03:15:20 12.71 13.52

  Lead: +00:36:12     Total Recovery: 00:14:27     Avg Recovery: 00:07:13     Trainer: Mohd Ahmed Eydha Al Rashedi

17 21 Sultan Mohd Munif Al Hajeri / UAE
Thiyara HVP /Arabian/1996/Chesnut/Mare

Emirates Heritage Club

__1   17 09:03:01 09:11:34 00:08:33 52 02:11:34 13.68 13.68

__F   17 10:55:30 11:05:50 00:10:20 46 03:15:30 13.14 13.50

  Lead: +00:36:22     Total Recovery: 00:18:53     Avg Recovery: 00:09:26     Trainer: Ali Saeed Abdulla Hawas Al Ameri

18 34 Sumaya Hussain Mohd / UAE
Rinkhals /unk/1991/Grey/Gelding

Sumaya Hussain Mohd

__1   20 09:12:59 09:17:21 00:04:22 54 02:17:21 13.11 13.11

__F   18 11:05:30 11:12:36 00:07:06 49 03:25:30 12.33 12.85

  Lead: +00:46:22     Total Recovery: 00:11:28     Avg Recovery: 00:05:44     Trainer: unk

19 33 Hamda Hassan Mohd Noor / UAE
Wattle Vale Sovreign /Arab/1993/Chesnut/Gelding

Hamdah Hassan Mohd Noor

__1   21 09:13:04 09:17:26 00:04:22 43 02:17:26 13.10 13.10

__F   19 11:05:34 11:09:50 00:04:16 42 03:25:34 12.33 12.84

  Lead: +00:46:26     Total Recovery: 00:08:38     Avg Recovery: 00:04:19     Trainer: Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafya
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Nbr Horse Rider Status Where  Reason 

           Eliminations, Retirements & Disqualifications           

Federation Qualifier 44 Km
Saturday,  26th January 2008

Bou Theib Endurance Village, Al Khatem, Abu Dhabi

3 Berlenti /Arabian/2003/Grey/Stallion Mohd Ibrahim Mohd Ghaith Al Hammadi / UAE Eliminated At Gate 2 Metabolic + Lame

9 Bahir De Piboul /Arabian/2002/Chesnut/Stallion Jabbar Singh Sawai Singh / IND Eliminated At Gate 1 Lameness

17 Czar Almaden /Arabian/1992/Bay/Gelding Hamad Juma Ahmed Al Kuwaiti / UAE Eliminated At Gate 2 Lameness

26 Alaawar /Arabian/1999/Grey/Gelding Moira Elaine Mcfarlane / GBR Eliminated At Gate 1 Lameness

32 Dhahmaan /Arabian/1999/Chesnut/Stallion Jasim Mohd Hamad Al Mehairi / UAE Eliminated Before Gate 1 On Route

35 Sandine Elle /Part Arab/1997/Grey/Mare Mahmoud Ilyas / UAE Eliminated At Gate 1 Lameness
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